SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24830/2011

K.KARUNAKARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani , Adv. Ms. T.Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, adv.

Mr. S.Anand,Adv. Ms. R.Shase,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the proof of service has since then been filed in the Registry. The matter be processed by the Registry accordingly.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa Date: 2014.08.29 14:48:43 IST

Reason: